WV-48 (rev. 06/08/12)



## State of West Virginia Purchasing Division

## **AGREEMENT**

Purchase Order#	WVFIMS Account #
TEAM Vendor#	WVFIMS Vendor #
I, the Hon. Thomas H. Keadle (Name and address)	, agree to perform the following services
for WV Supreme Court of Appeal at Charles	ton, WV
The Hon. Thomas H. Keadle is directed to pro-	eside as Senior Status Circuit Judge where needed in the state court system
pursuant to an Administrative Order entered	by the Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Appeals of West Virginia. Judge
Keadle is authorized to preside in any procee	ding as assigned under this contract.
Date(s) of Service: from Septemt	to December 31, 2015
The rate of pay shall be 435:00	per day not to exceed
\$ <u>N/A</u> for	
by the State and is the sale to	e incorporated into the vendor's fee. No travel will be reimbursed esponsibility of the vendor. The following certification must be vendor is a full-time employee of the State of West Virginia.
I am <b>not</b> currently a full-ti	ime employee of the State of West Virginia;
	employee of the State of West Virginia (complete certification below).
from the full-time duties of the em	be performed under this agreement will not interfere with or detract ployee and the amount of annual compensation received by we named vendor) from the State of West Virginia for full-time
omployment during the current fiscal year	will be \$ . The vendor serves as
employment during the outron model your	will be \$ The vendor serves as , certified by  (Supervisor's Signeture)
With the tide of	(Supervisor's Signature)
and Conditions located on the Purchas	The General Terms and Conditions for Agency Delegated Master Terms sing Division's website at <a href="http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/nereby">http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/nereby</a> made a part of this agreement and are specifically incorporated ment, Vendor certifies that it has reviewed the Terms and Conditions, fully nd by their provisions.
APPROVED BY:	
Agency (Authorized Signature of Agency)	Landy Vendor Whalles
CHIEF DUSTICE"	September 5 2015